Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sumner Adams	10/04/2008	
Lon Amerman	10/03/2008	
Dan Seiler	10/04/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Seating, LLC
Street Address:	1110 Industrial Blvd.
City:	Cameron
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29277567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147408549

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: George Tompkins
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0102051.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Tompkins

Total Attachments: 4 source=assign1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021676 FRAME: 0689

500674755

S40.00

source=assign1#page2.tif source=assign1#page3.tif source=assign1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021676 FRAME: 0690

0102051.00001 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Sumner Adams, a resident of Corydon, Indiana, Lon Amerman, a resident of Louisville, Kentucky, and Dan Seiler, a resident of Cameron, Texas all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "CANTILEVER CHAIR FRAME" for which we have applied to patent, which application is pending as Serial No. 29/277,567; and

WHEREAS, ROYAL SEATING, LLC, a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 1110 Industrial Blvd., Cameron, Texas 76520 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, one of the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my full right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications, including applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 021676 FRAME: 0691 I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this 4 day of OCOPIA	, 2008.
	SUMNER ADAMS
STATE OF INDIANA § COUNTY OF HARRISON §	/
On this Hand day of Oboken, and for the State and County aforesaid, personaby me to be the person of the above name, what acknowledged the same to be his own free act a	ally appeared SUMNER ADAMS, known no signed the foregoing instrument, and
1	Hawld & Dieman Notary Public (+AROLD E, Dillman)
N	My Commission Expires:
	06-03-16

Sot

EXECUTED this 3 day of 62+0bea	, 2008.
LON	N AMERMAN
STATE OF Kentucky § COUNTY OF JEGFESSER §	
COUNTY OF JEFFICOUND §	
On this 3rd day of CC+oben, 20 and for the State and County aforesaid, personally by me to be the person of the above name, who sacknowledged the same to be his own free act and Note	y appeared LON AMERMAN, known signed the foregoing instrument, and
My	Commission Expires: SAMUEL J. WEISSINGER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE KENTUCKY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21, 2012

EXECUTED this _	<u>니</u> day of	Letin		, 2008.
-----------------	-----------------	-------	--	---------

	1-1				
Non	New York	`			
DAN SEIL	FR				

COUNTY OF Milam

On this 44 day of Soften on the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DAN SEILER, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Delive L. Melton Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11-13-2008

